
Product Change No

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-21-112667

Customer: Heilind Electronics
Inc(0002135900)

Loca�on: WORLDWIDE

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please co
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:

AMPSEAL, AS16 Manufacturing Move within the same plant.

Descrip�on of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is Moving the following part number(s) within the same facility at Empalme Mx
TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. TE reserves the right to move tool back to prior loca�on/supplier based on busin
request must be submi�ed within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system, only PSW will be provided. Submission will not oc
request. If PPAP requested, disposi�on response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. This change is necessary to expand capacity in the same facility. No product, process, or equipment has b
The change will not impact connector performance. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can be used interchangeably in the field. Th
being phased in gradually and previous revision can remain stocked un�l use. Shipments of both configura�ons may be mixed.

Es�mated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

01-OCT-2021

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

31-OCT-2021

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part Discon�nued per

PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

1-776087-1 NO

1-776087-4 NO
1-776163-1 NO
1-776163-5 NO
1-776228-1 NO
1-776228-2 NO
1-776231-1 NO
1-776231-2 NO
1-776231-4 NO
1-776276-1 NO
1-776276-2 NO

Worldwide Account Form https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecurityController?pcndate=...

1 of 4 9/9/2021, 3:43 PM



Part Number
Part Discon�nued per

PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)

776275-1 NO
776276-1 NO
776280-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Brasil Ltda ( 3088064 ) Loca�on:    Sao Paulo Agreement Number:    

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)

776231-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 3181260 ) Loca�on:    Mentor Agreement Number:    

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)

1-776087-1 NO
1-776087-4 NO
1-776228-1 NO

1-776228-2 NO
1-776231-1 NO
1-776276-1 NO
1-776276-2 NO
776087-1 NO
776163-4 NO
776231-1 NO
776231-2 NO
776231-5 NO
776276-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 3076161 ) Loca�on:    Singapore Agreement Number:    

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)

1-776163-1 NO
770669-1 NO
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Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)

1-776163-5 NO

770669-4 NO
776087-1 NO
776087-2 NO
776087-4 NO
776228-1 NO
776228-2 NO
776228-5 NO
776231-1 NO
776231-5 NO
776261-5 NO

776262-1 NO
776267-1 NO
776276-1 NO
776280-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1276409 ) Loca�on:    Plano Agreement Number:    

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)

776200-1 NO
776261-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 2980456 ) Loca�on:    Singapore Agreement Number:    

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)

1-776163-1 NO

1-776231-2 NO
770669-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 167811 ) Loca�on:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)
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Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) ( 2991513 ) Loca�on:    Hong Kong Agreement Number:    

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�
Number(s)

1-776163-5 NO
1-776231-4 NO
770669-4 NO
776087-1 NO
776087-2 NO
776087-4 NO
776228-1 NO
776228-2 NO
776228-5 NO
776231-1 NO

776231-5 NO
776261-5 NO
776262-1 NO
776267-1 NO
776276-1 NO
776280-1 NO
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Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 09-Sep-2021

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-21-112667 PCN Date: 08-SEP-21

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp (
167882 ) Loca�on: Rockford Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
AMPSEAL, AS16 Manufacturing Move within the same plant.

Descrip�on of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is Moving the following part number(s) within the same facility at Empalme Mx. These PNs are
TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. TE reserves the right to move tool back to prior loca�on/supplier based on business need. PPAP
request must be submi�ed within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system, only PSW will be provided. Submission will not occur without
request. If PPAP requested, disposi�on response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved.

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. This change is necessary to expand capacity in the same facility. No product, process, or equipment has been changed.
The change will not impact connector performance. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can be used interchangeably in the field. The change(s) are
being phased in gradually and previous revision can remain stocked un�l use. Shipments of both configura�ons may be mixed.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

01-OCT-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

31-OCT-2021

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-776087-1 NO
1-776163-1 NO
1-776180-1 NO
1-776180-6 NO
1-776200-4 NO
1-776231-2 NO
1-776266-1 NO
1-776267-2 NO
1-776276-1 NO
1-776276-2 NO
1-776280-1 NO
1-776280-2 NO
770669-4 NO
776163-5 NO
776200-1 NO
776228-1 NO
776262-1 NO
776275-1 NO
776275-2 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776087-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776163-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776180-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776180-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776200-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776231-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776266-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776267-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776276-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776276-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776280-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1-776280-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/770669-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776163-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776200-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776228-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776262-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776275-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/776275-2
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