

Product Change No

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-112667

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc(0002135900)

Location: WORLDWIDE

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please co Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AMPSEAL, AS16 Manufacturing Move within the same plant.

Description of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is Moving the following part number(s) within the same facility at Empalme Mx TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. TE reserves the right to move tool back to prior location/supplier based on busin request must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system, only PSW will be provided. Submission will not oc request. If PPAP requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. This change is necessary to expand capacity in the same facility. No product, process, or equipment has b The change will not impact connector performance. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can be used interchangeably in the field. Th being phased in gradually and previous revision can remain stocked until use. Shipments of both configurations may be mixed. Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):	
	01-OCT-2021	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
	31-OCT-2021	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)
1-776087-1	NO					
1-776087-4	NO					
1-776163-1	NO					
1-776163-5	NO					
1-776228-1	NO					
1-776228-2	NO					
1-776231-1	NO					
<u>1-776231-2</u>	NO					
1-776231-4	NO					
1-776276-1	NO					
<u>1-776276-2</u>	NO					

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substi Number(s)
776275-1	NO	-				
776276-1	NO					
776280-1	NO					

Customer: Heilind Electronics Brasil Ltda (3088064)

Location: Sao Paulo

Agreement Number:

Part Number	Part Number(s) being Modified:								
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substi			
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)			
776231-1	NO								

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (3181260)

Location: Mentor

Agreement Number:

Part Number(Part Number(s) being Modified:								
Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substi Number(s)			
1-776087-1	NO								
1-776087-4	NO								
1-776228-1	NO								
1-776228-2	NO								
1-776231-1	NO								
1-776276-1	NO								
1-776276-2	NO								
776087-1	NO								
776163-4	NO								
776231-1	NO								
776231-2	NO								
776231-5	NO								
776276-1	NO								

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (3076161) Part Number(s) being Modified: Location: Singapore

Agreement Number:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substi Number(s)
1-776163-1	NO					
770669-1	NO					

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substi
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)
1-776163-5	NO					
770669-4	NO					
776087-1	NO					
776087-2	NO					
776087-4	NO					
776228-1	NO					
776228-2	NO					
776228-5	NO					
776231-1	NO					
776231-5	NO					
776261-5	NO					
776262-1	NO					
776267-1	NO					
776276-1	NO					
776280-1	NO					

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (1276409)

Location: Plano

Agreement Number:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substi Number(s)
776200-1	NO					
776261-1	NO					

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (2980456) Part Number(s) being Modified: Location: Singapore

Agreement Number:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substi
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)
1-776163-1	NO					
1-776231-2	NO					
770669-1	NO					

Customer: H	leilind Electronics Inc	(167811)
-------------	-------------------------	----------

Location: Wilmington

Agreement Number:

Part Number(s) being Modified:					
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substi
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)

Customer: H	ellind Asia Pacific (Hong Kor	ig) (2991213)	LOCA	ation: Hong Kong		Agreement Number
Part Number(s) being Modified:					
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substi
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)
1-776163-5	NO					
1-776231-4	NO					
770669-4	NO					
776087-1	NO					
776087-2	NO					
776087-4	NO					
776228-1	NO					
776228-2	NO					
776228-5	NO					
776231-1	NO					
776231-5	NO					
776261-5	NO					
776262-1	NO					
776267-1	NO					
776276-1	NO					
776280-1	NO					



Current Date: 09-Sep-2021

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-112667

PCN Date: 08-SEP-21

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp (167882)

Location: Rockford

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AMPSEAL, AS16 Manufacturing Move within the same plant.

Description of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is Moving the following part number(s) within the same facility at Empalme Mx. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. TE reserves the right to move tool back to prior location/supplier based on business need. PPAP request must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system, only PSW will be provided. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. This change is necessary to expand capacity in the same facility. No product, process, or equipment has been changed. The change will not impact connector performance. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can be used interchangeably in the field. The change(s) are being phased in gradually and previous revision can remain stocked until use. Shipments of both configurations may be mixed.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	01-OCT-2021			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	31-OCT-2021			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-776087-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-776163-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-776180-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-776180-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-776200-4</u>	NO						
<u>1-776231-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-776266-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-776267-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-776276-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-776276-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-776280-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-776280-2</u>	NO						
770669-4	NO						
776163-5	NO						
<u>776200-1</u>	NO						
776228-1	NO						
<u>776262-1</u>	NO						
776275-1	NO						
<u>776275-2</u>	NO						